	<u> </u>	<u>-</u> -		<u> </u>
FORM PTO-1619A Explas 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				U.S. Department of Commerce Palent and Trademark Office PATENT
			1	
	RECORD	ATION FORM COV	 FD QUEET	
		PATENTS ONL	Υ	
TO: The Commissioner of	Patents and Trademar			ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New		Conveyance Type Assignment	e Security Agre	ement
Resubmission (Non-I	(ecordation)	License	Change of Nar	пе
Correction of PTO En	ror rame #	Merger		ection of Assignee
Corrective Document Reel # 013073	rame # 0123			document previously ded at Reel/Frame 013073/0123
Conveying Party(ies)	-	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying partic	es attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Steven M. E	Burgarella	·		Month Day Year 03 22 01
Name (line 2)	<u>;</u>			
Second Party Name (line 1) Paul E. Glyr	<u> </u>			Execution Date Month Day Year 03 22 01
Name (line 2)	1			03 22 01
Receiving Party	1	·		
Name (line 1) Packard Inst	thument Company, Inc.		k if additional names of r	receiving parties attached If document to be recorded
	difference company, mo	·		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 800 Research	n Parkway			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Meriden	<u> </u>	Connecticut	06450	·
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Farty only.				
Name Michael A. D	iener			
Address (line 1) Hale and Dor	LLP			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 2) 60 State Stre	et			
Address (line 3) Boston, MA (2109	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 4) United States	of America			
	FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	
				ļ
		·		

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send contrients regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20513. See OMB Information Budget Package 0853-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT PROJECT THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expiros 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	ame and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	617-526-6000
Name Michae	I A. Diener	
Address (line 1) Hale at	nd Dorr II P	
Address (line 2) 60 Sta		
Address (line 3) Bostor		
Address (line 4) United	States of America	
Pages Enter	the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 12
		fadditional numbers attached
	Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
09/815,632	Pater	nt Number(s)
If this document in helps St		
signed by the first named	ed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicate executing inventor.	lon was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperatio		
	pplication number	PCT
has not be	en assigned.	PCT
Number of Propert	ies Enter the total number of properties involved. ### ## ## ### ### ### ### ### ### ##	¥ 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 5	\$ 40.00
Method of Paym Deposit Accoun		
	y deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	#08-0219
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Sig	nature	
To the best of a ttached copy indicated here	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit n.	and correct and any account are authorized, as
Michael A. Diener	nutado	1-15-04
Name of Perse	on Signing Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 014264 FRAME: 0650

			_			
FORM PTC Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		; · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	04-16-20 1016638	AND TO THE		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT PATENT
1		KLOOKB	PATEMTS	ONI V	= 1	
TO: The Con	missioner o	Patents and Tradema	ks: Please reco	of the attached original	inal docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	n Type		Conveyanc			<u> </u>
New			✓ Assignm	nent Sec	urity Agreem	•
Resubm Docume	nission (Non- ent ID#	Recordation)	License	Char	nge of Name	
Correcti Reel #	on of PTO Er	ror Frame #	Merger	Othe	er [
Correcti Reel #	ve Documen	t Frame #	Г	<u>(Fo</u> r Use ONLY by U.\$.	Government Age	·
Conveying			<u> </u>	Departmental F	<u></u> _	Secret File
i	Steven M. I		Mark if add	ditional names of conv	eying parties a	ttached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	
Second Party		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>. </u>		Execution Date
Name (fine 1)	Paul E. Gly	nn				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		<u> </u>	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>		
Receiving P	<u></u>			Mark if additiona	names of rece	iving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Packard Bid	Science Company				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			<u> </u>			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (fine 1)	800 Resear	ch Parkway				of a domestic representative is attached, (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)						separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Meriden	City	СТ		06450 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						·
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)			····································			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
3/2001 TDIAZ1 (0000128 08021	9 09815632 FC	OR OFFICE USE	ONLY		
	*00 CH ************************************	A 6301709E		,		
TV	= na Gii					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Eudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OM8 Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Package. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT PACKAGE.

		<u> </u>	··	
FORM. PT0 Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	O-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	lent Nam	e and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 🥳	517) 526-6454	
Name	Michael A.	Diener		
Address (line 1)	Hale and [Oorr LLP		
Address (line 2)	60 State S	treet		
Address (line 3)	Boston, M	A 02109		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the	total number of pages of the attached conveyance docume a any attachments.	ent # [16	
-	-	·	ditional numbers attached	
		ication Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	r the same property).	
Pat	ent Applica	etion Number(s) Patent I	Number(s)	
	_			
<u> </u>				
	<u> </u>			
·				
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed to t named exec	gether with a <u>new.</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application uting inventor.	was <u>Month Day Year</u> 03 23 01	
Patent Coop	eration T			
Ente	r PCT appl	ication number PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
		optication Number PCT PCT	PCT	
-	not been a	ron fon itsi	PCI	
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amount	e Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method o Deposit A	of Payment	Enclosed Deposit Account		
		posit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #10	08-0219	
		A 1,666 a should 6 1567 1 5	res No No	
Statement an	ıd Signat	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
7F - 41 4	4-5			
10 the b	est of my .	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any	
attached	o copy is a	true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit ac	count are authorized, as	
indicate	d herein.			
Michael A. Dien	ег	nuclas Das	3-23-01	
Name o	of Person S	igning Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 014264 FRAME: 0652

Attorney Docket No. 111453

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Steven M. Burgarella, being a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 13 Livoli Road, Framingham, MA 01701 and Paul E. Glynn, being a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 109 Hollis Avenue, Braintree, MA 02184, respectively, are the inventors of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which we have made an application for Letters Patent entitled "PRINTHEAD MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR A MICROARRAY SPOTTING INSTRUMENT," a declaration for which we have executed on an even day herewith; and

WHEREAS, Packard BioScience Company, a corporation of Delaware, whose address is 800 Research Parkway, Meriden, CT 06450, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and convention applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE or

PATENT REEL: 014264 FRAME: 0653

Attorney Docket No. 111453

otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;

- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents, or any license to use the same, or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to ASSIGNEE without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to is or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

Attorney Docket No. 111453

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

DATE: 3/22/01

LIKUWSOM DOWLTON ST BENELLY MA-01915 Dolan Eppire 4-1505

sharon - h:\diener_michachlegal\111453\assign.doc

-3-

PATENT REEL: 014264 FRAME: 0655